
STRTE OF CALIFORNIA 

, STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
STD 21 3 A (DHS Rev 7/04) 

PAGES CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ADDED 
1 AGREEMENT NUMBER 1 AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

04-351 17 A0 1 

BY (Authorized Signatu ) 

6 Q?tL4.X ci.+u*i-L- 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

CONTRACTORS NAME 

(Also referred to as CDHS, DHS. or the State) 

(Also referred to as Contractor) 

California Department of Health Services 

DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

J-X-oG 

City of Long Beach 
2. The term of this . 4A. 

Agreement is July 1, 2004 through June 
3. The maximum amount $ 1,950,000.00 

of this Aareement is: One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted 

of the Agreement and incorporated herein: 

I. Amendment effective date: July 1, 2004 

II. Purpose of amendment: The county has made significant effort to optimize MAA compliance an$@% 
new staff and claiming plans. 

Ill. Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and underline. 
Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (Le., Sfik-13). 

4 .  

IV. Paragraph 3 (maximum amount payable) on the face of the original STD 213 is increased by $525,000.00 and 
is amended to read: I .  

)1,950,000.00 (One M M  

. .  

V. Provision 4 (Amounts Payable), Paragraph A, of Exhibit B - Budget Detail and Payment Provisions is amended 
to read: 
4. Amounts Payable 

A. The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed: 
1) $47WW-W $650,000.00 for the budget period of 07/01/04 through 06/30/05, 
2) $2-WXWN $650,000.00 for the budget period of 07/01/05 through 06/30/06, 
3) $47&OWW $650,000.00 for the budget period of 07/01 /06 through 06/30/07. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. this Aareement has been executed bv the Darties hereto. 

CONTRACT0 R 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation. partnership, etc.) 

City of Long Beach 
BY (Authorized Signature) I DATE SIGNED (DO not type) 

I 2-/4.06 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

Gerald R. Miller, City Manager 
ADDRESS 
2525 Grand Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90815 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

1501 Capitol Avenue, Room 71.2101, MS 1403, P.O. Box 997413 
Sacramento, CA 95899-741 3 

CALIFORNIA 
Department of General Services 

Use Only 

Ls' 


